
North Carolina Department of Public Safety 
Prevent. Protect. Prepare. 

Beverly Eaves Perdue, Governor Reuben F. Young, Secretary 

October 1, 2012 

TO: Chairs of the House of Representatives Committee on Appropriations 
Chairs of the House of Representatives Subcommittee on General Government 
Chairs of the Senate Committee on Appropriations 
Chairs of the Senate Appropriations Committee on General Government and 
Information Technology 
Joint Legislative Oversight Committee on Information Technology 
Fiscal Research Division 

FROM: 

RE: 

Office of State Budget and M~•:ren~ 

ReubenF.Y~ • M 
Mobile Devices Required Legislative Report 

Session Law 2011-145, Section 6A.14(a) directs state executive branch agencies to report to the 
General Assembly on the following: 

(1) Any changes to agency policies on the use of mobile devices. 
(2) The number and types of new devices issued since the last report. 
(3) The total number of mobile devices issued by the agency. 
(4) The total cost of mobile devices issued by the agency. 
( 5) The number of each type of mobile device issued, with the total cost for each type. 

Pursuant to Session Law 2011-145, Section 6A.14(a), I am pleased to submit the following 
report. If you have any questions about this rep01i, please contact me (733-2126) or my 
Legislative Affairs team, Douglas Holbrook, Director (825-2749), and Mary Jennings, Liaison 
(825-2792). They will assist you on these or any other matters related to our Department. 

RFY:mlj 

cc: Kristine Leggett 
John Poteat 
William Childs 
Lisa Fox 
General Assembly Legislative Library 

MAILING ADDRESS: 
4201 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-4201 
Telephone: (919) 733-2126 

www.ncdps.gov 
An Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer 

OFFICE LOCATION: 
512 N. Salisbury Street 
Raleigh, NC 27604-1159 
Fax: (919) 715-8477 



Ju
n

e 
July 

A
u

gu
st 

3 M
on

th
 

N
um

ber I 
C

ost 
N

um
ber 

C
ost 

N
um

ber 
C

ost 
T

otal 

A
ir C

ard
 

1475 
$68,477 

1678 
$65,071 

1868 
$70,904 

$204,452 

S
m

art P
hone 

211
7 

$149,983 
225

7 
$135,393 

2320 
$153,338 

$438,714 

V
oice O

n
ly P

h
on

e 
1920 

$47,007 
1896 

$46,750 
1892 

$50,707 
$144,464 

P
ager 

84 
$630 

84 
$630 

84 
$630 

$1,890 

Satellite P
h

on
e 

31 
$1,457 

31 
$1,457 

31 
$1

,457 
$4,371 

M
on

th
ly T

otal 
5,627 

$267,554 
5,946 

$249,301 
6,195 

$277,036 
$793,891 

~
 




