

Beverly Eaves Perdue, Governor

Reuben F. Young, Secretary

October 1, 2012

TO: Chairs of the House of Representatives Committee on Appropriations

Chairs of the House of Representatives Subcommittee on General Government

Chairs of the Senate Committee on Appropriations

Chairs of the Senate Appropriations Committee on General Government and

Information Technology

Joint Legislative Oversight Committee on Information Technology

Fiscal Research Division

Office of State Budget and Management

FROM: Reuben F. Young

RE: Mobile Devices Required Legislative Report

Session Law 2011-145, Section 6A.14(a) directs state executive branch agencies to report to the General Assembly on the following:

- (1) Any changes to agency policies on the use of mobile devices.
- (2) The number and types of new devices issued since the last report.
- (3) The total number of mobile devices issued by the agency.
- (4) The total cost of mobile devices issued by the agency.
- (5) The number of each type of mobile device issued, with the total cost for each type.

Pursuant to Session Law 2011-145, Section 6A.14(a), I am pleased to submit the following report. If you have any questions about this report, please contact me (733-2126) or my Legislative Affairs team, Douglas Holbrook, Director (825-2749), and Mary Jennings, Liaison (825-2792). They will assist you on these or any other matters related to our Department.

RFY:mli

cc: Kristine Leggett

John Poteat William Childs

Lisa Fox

General Assembly Legislative Library

**MAILING ADDRESS:** 

4201 Mail Service Center Raleigh, NC 27699-4201 Telephone: (919) 733-2126



	Ju	June	Jı	July	Au	August	3 Month
	Number	Cost	Number Cost	1	Number   Cost	Cost	TOTAL
Air Card	1475	1475 \$68,477	1678	1678 \$65,071		1868 \$70,904 \$204,452	\$204,452
Smart Phone	2117	2117 \$149,983	2257	2257 \$135,393	2320	2320 \$153,338 \$438,714	\$438,714
Voice Only Phone	1920	1920 \$47,007	1896	1896 \$46,750	1892	1892 \$50,707 \$144,464	\$144,464
Pager	84	\$630	84	\$630	84	\$630	\$1,890
Satellite Phone	31	\$1,457	31	\$1,457	31	\$1,457	\$4,371
Monthly Total	5,627	5,627 \$267,554	5,946	5,946 \$249,301	6,195	6,195 \$277,036 \$793,891	\$793,891

